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CHAPTER 133.

AN ACT to amend 88.04 (10) of the statutes, relating to the compensation of farm
drainage board members.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

88.04 (10) of the statutes is amended to read:
88.04 (10) Each member of the board shall receive as compensation for his actual

necessary services * * * $8 per day of 8 hours and proportionately for fractions of
days for actual time spent in rendition of services and his actual reasonable expenses.
Such compensation and expenses shall be filed in the county court as a bill and when
allowed by that court shall be paid by the county treasurer out of any moneys in his
hands belonging to such "drainage."

Approved May 18, 1949.
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